3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Ribbon Wiremount Plug
Metal Face 50 Position Shell, Optional Bailmount or Standard Flanges 3564 Series

Plating: Bright Nickel
Wire Accommodation: 26 and 28 AWG Solid or Stranded
Marking: 3M Logo, Part Number Identification, Position 1
Current Rating: 1 A
Insulation Resistance: > 1 × 109Ω at 500 VDC
Withstanding Voltage: 1000 Vrms at Sea Level
Temperature Rating:  -55°C to +105°C
• Accepts 26-28 AWG in .050 inch round, flat,
jacketed or discrete wire
• Provides complete EMI shielded system when
mated to a metal faced female connector
• Contact design efficiently enables
multiple insertion/withdrawals
• RoHS* compliant
TS-0441-13
Sheet 1 of 3
Date Modified: January 9, 2007
UL File No.: E68080
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Ribbon Wiremount Plug
Metal Face 50 Position Shell, Optional Bailmount or Standard Flanges 3564 Series
3M Part Number Dimension A Dimension B
3564-2000 3.18 [ 80.8 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ]
3564-2001 3.11 [ 79.0 ] 2.75 [ 69.9 ]
TS-0441-13
Sheet 2 of 3
.0 .00 .000
inch ± .1 ± .01 ± .005
[ ] D im ens io ns  fo r R e fe re nce
O n ly
T o le rance  U n less  N o ted
 [m m ]
In ch
Ordering Information
Connector
3564-200X
0 = Thru Hole Style
1 = Bailmount
∅ .158
  [ 4.01 ]
.46
[ 11.7 ]No. 3564
.16
[ 4.1 ]
No. 3564
.70
[ 17.8 ]
.60
[ 15.2 ]Nonconductive Transfer
Adhesive with Liner
.32
[ 8.1 ]
.81
[ 20.6 ]
 .085 Ref
[ 2.16 ]
Contact Position 1
Bailmount Style Thru Hole Style
Contact Position 50
B
A
Contact Position 50
B
A
 .085 Ref
[ 2.16 ]
Contact Position 1
Cover